
 

 
26th April 2017 

 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

KEY DATES FOR SUMMER 2017 
 

As the busy examination period for us is fast approaching, please see below some dates for 
your diary:- 
 

EVENT DATE 

School Closed (Public Bank Holiday) Monday 1st May 2017 

Sayerscroft Year 11 Maths Residential Friday 5th – Sunday 7th May 2017 

Public Examinations Start Monday 15th May 2017 

Year 6/7 Welcome Evening Monday 15th May 2017 

Sayerscroft Year 11 English Residential Friday 19th – Sunday 21st May 2017 

Year 6/7 Induction Student Appointments Monday 22nd May 2017 

Year 6/7 Induction Student Appointments Wednesday 24th May 2017 

Half Term Holiday Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2017 

Battlefields History/French Trip Friday 2nd - Monday 5th June 2017 (half term) 

Year 11 Book Returns Wednesday 21st June 2017 

Year 11 Leavers’ Mass Wednesday 21st June 2017 

Sixth Form Leavers’ Mass  Thursday 29th June 2017 

Sixth Form Book Returns Thursday 29th June 2017 

Sports Day Wednesday 5th July 2017 

Year 6/7 Induction Day Thursday 6th July 2017 

Year 12 Taster Day for Year 11 Friday 7th July 2017 

Year 12 Health and Social Care Work Experience  Monday 10th - Friday 14th July 2017 

Year 10 Work Experience Monday 10th – Friday 14th July 2017 

Non Uniform Day Tuesday 18th July 2017 

Summer Term Ends Thursday 20th July 2017 

 
Please also see overleaf a list of our extra-curricular homework/study clubs for your information 
in order to support this.   The completion of homework is key to ensuring your child makes 
good progress. 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
Ms J Heffernan 
HEADTEACHER 



 

Homework and Breakfast Clubs Operative from April 2017 2 

The following homework and breakfast clubs are open to all students in the stated year groups.  
These clubs are for quiet, private study only.  Please note:  Students are only allowed on site for 

supervised study, all students will be dismissed after the times stated below. 
 

 

 

 

 

Breakfast Club Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri 

Room: Canteen 
All students 

7.30 – 8.20am 7.30 – 8.20am 7.30 – 8.20am 7.30 – 8.20am 7.30 – 8.20am 

Morning 
Computer Club 

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri 

Room: J1.13 
All students 

7.45 – 8.20am 7.45 – 8.30am 7.45 – 8.30am 7.45 – 8.30am 7.45 – 8.30am 

Lunchtime Homework / Computer Clubs – Every day 

Period 5    (Year 7 + 8 lunch)  12.30 – 13.15 

Period 5 Computer Room  F1.14 

Period 6    (Year 9-13 lunchtime)   13.15 – 2.00 

P6 Computer Room (Year 9/10) F1.14 

P6 Computer Room (Year 11) T1.18 

Post School 
Homework Club 

Mon Tue Wed Thurs Fri 

Room: T118 
(Year10/11) 

3.30 - 5.15pm 3.30 -  5.15pm 3.30 - 5.15pm 3.30 - 5.15pm 3.30 -  5.15pm 

Room: J113 
(Years 8-9) 

3.30 -  5pm 3.30 -  5pm 3.30 -  5pm 3.30 -  5pm 3.30 -  5pm 

Room: F019 
(Year 7) 
 

3.30 -  4.30pm 3.30 -  4.30pm 3.30 -  4.30pm 3.30 -  4.30pm 3.30 -  4.30pm 

F206 (EAL) 
 

  3.30 -  5pm 3.30 -  5pm 3.30 -  5pm 

Room: M204 
(Years 12/13) 

3.30 – 5.30pm 3.30 – 5.30pm 3.30 – 5.30pm  3.30 – 5.30pm 

Sixth Form Saturday Study 

Room: M204  9am – 1pm 


